Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
150F* s/n 15061533 thru 15061778;CCKT150-06G
150F* s/n 15060088 thru 15061532;CCKT150-06S
150H s/n all;CCKT150-07G
150H s/n all;CCKT150-07S
150J* s/n 15069309 thru 15070503;CCKT150-08G
150J* s/n 15069309 thru 15070503;CCKT150-08S
150J* s/n 15070504 thru 15077005;CCKT150-09G
150K s/n all;
150L s/n all;
150M* s/n 15075782 thru 15077005;
A150K s/n all;
A150L s/n all;
A150M* s/n A1500524 thru A1500609;
F150K s/n all;
F150L s/n all;
F150M* s/n F15001144 thru F15001248;
FA150K s/n all;
FA150L* s/n FA1500082 thru FA1500120;
FRA150L s/n all;
FRA150M* s/n FRA1500262 thru FRA1500281;
150J* s/n 15070504 thru 15077005;CCKT150-09S
150K s/n all;
150L s/n all;
150M* s/n 15075782 thru 15077005;
A150K s/n all;
A150L s/n all;
A150M* s/n A1500524 thru A1500609;
F150K s/n all;
F150L s/n all;
F150M* s/n F15001144 thru F15001248;
FA150K s/n all;
FA150L* s/n FA1500082 thru FA1500120;
FRA150L s/n all;
FRA150M* s/n FRA1500262 thru FRA1500281;
150M* s/n 15077006 thru 15079405;CCKT150-10G
A150M* s/n A1500610 thru A1500734;
F150M* s/n F15001249 thru F15001428;
FRA150M* s/n FRA1500282 thru FRA1500336;
150M* s/n 15077006 thru 15079405;CCKT150-10S
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
232
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
A150M* s/n A1500610 thru A1500734;CCKT150-10S
F150M* s/n F15001249 thru F15001428;
FRA150M* s/n FRA1500282 thru FRA1500336;
150F* s/n 15061779 thru 15064532;CCKT150-11G
150G s/n all;
150F* s/n 15061779 thru 15064532;CCKT150-11S
150G s/n all;
152* s/n 15279406 thru 15281298;CCKT152-01G
152* s/n 15281300 thru 15281314;
152* s/n 15281316 thru 15281326;
152* s/n 15281328 thru 15281340;
152* s/n 15281342 thru 15281349;
152* s/n 15281351 thru 15281359;
152* s/n 15281361 thru 15281369;
152* s/n 15281371 thru 15281380;
152* s/n 15281382 thru 15281389;
152* s/n 15281391 thru 15281400;
152* s/n 15281402 thru 15281409;
152* s/n 15281411 thru 15281420;
152* s/n 15281422 thru 15281426;
A152* s/n A1520735 thru A1520785;
F152* s/n F15201429 thru F15201538;
FA152* s/n FA1520337 thru FA1520352;
152* s/n 15279406 thru 15281298;CCKT152-01S
152* s/n 15281300 thru 15281314;
152* s/n 15281316 thru 15281326;
152* s/n 15281328 thru 15281340;
152* s/n 15281342 thru 15281349;
152* s/n 15281351 thru 15281359;
152* s/n 15281361 thru 15281369;
152* s/n 15281371 thru 15281380;
152* s/n 15281382 thru 15281389;
152* s/n 15281391 thru 15281400;
152* s/n 15281402 thru 15281409;
152* s/n 15281411 thru 15281420;
152* s/n 15281422 thru 15281426;
A152* s/n A1520735 thru A1520785;
F152* s/n F15201429 thru F15201538;
FA152* s/n FA1520337 thru FA1520352;
152* s/n 15281299 thru 15281299;CCKT152-02G
152* s/n 15281315 thru 15281315;
152* s/n 15281327 thru 15281327;
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
233
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
152* s/n 15281341 thru 15281341;CCKT152-02G
152* s/n 15281350 thru 15281350;
152* s/n 15281360 thru 15281360;
152* s/n 15281370 thru 15281370;
152* s/n 15281381 thru 15281381;
152* s/n 15281390 thru 15281390;
152* s/n 15281401 thru 15281401;
152* s/n 15281410 thru 15281410;
152* s/n 15281421 thru 15281421;
152* s/n 15281427 thru 15286033;
A152* s/n A1520786 thru A1521049;
F152* s/n F15201539 thru F15201928;
F152* s/n F15201539 thru F15201980;
FA152* s/n FA1520353 thru FA1520425;
152* s/n 15281299 thru 15281299;CCKT152-02S
152* s/n 15281315 thru 15281315;
152* s/n 15281327 thru 15281327;
152* s/n 15281341 thru 15281341;
152* s/n 15281350 thru 15281350;
152* s/n 15281360 thru 15281360;
152* s/n 15281370 thru 15281370;
152* s/n 15281381 thru 15281381;
152* s/n 15281390 thru 15281390;
152* s/n 15281401 thru 15281401;
152* s/n 15281410 thru 15281410;
152* s/n 15281421 thru 15281421;
152* s/n 15281427 thru 15286033;
A152* s/n A1520786 thru A1521049;
F152* s/n F15201539 thru F15201980;
FA152* s/n FA1520353 thru FA1520425;
170 s/n all;CCKT170-01G
170 s/n all;CCKT170-01S
170A s/n all (Not for aircraft with floatplane fittings);CCKT170-02G
170A s/n all (Not for aircraft with floatplane fittings. Part
number MC0510105-114 not required for this kit. It is
used on aircraft with floatplane fittings only.);
CCKT170-02S
170A s/n all (For aircraft with floatplane fittings only. Part
number MC0510105-5/105 is not required for this kit.);
CCKT170-02SF
170B* s/n 20267 thru 26504;CCKT170-03G
170B* s/n 20267 thru 26504;CCKT170-03S
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
234
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
170B* s/n 26505 thru 27169;CCKT170-04G
170B* s/n 26505 thru 27169;CCKT170-04S
172* s/n 28000 thru 29999;CCKT172175-01G
172* s/n 36000 thru 36965;
172* s/n 28000 thru 29999;CCKT172175-01S
172* s/n 36000 thru 36965;
172* s/n 36966 thru 36999;CCKT172175-02G
172* s/n 46001 thru 46754;
175 s/n all;
172* s/n 36966 thru 36999;CCKT172175-02S
172* s/n 46001 thru 46754;
175 s/n all;
172A* s/n 46755 thru 47298;CCKT172175-03G
172A* s/n 46755 thru 47298;CCKT172175-03S
172A* s/n 47299 thru 47746;CCKT172175-04G
172B s/n all;
172C s/n all;
175A s/n all;
175B s/n all;
175C s/n all;
172A* s/n 47299 thru 47746;CCKT172175-04S
172B s/n all;
172C s/n all;
175A s/n all;
175B s/n all;
175C s/n all;
172D s/n all;CCKT172175-05G
F172D s/n all;
FP172 s/n all;
P172D s/n all;
172D s/n all;CCKT172175-05S
F172D s/n all;
FP172 s/n all;
P172D s/n all;
172E s/n all;CCKT172175-06G
172E s/n all;CCKT172175-06S
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
235
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
172F (T-41A) s/n all;CCKT172175-07G
172G s/n all;
172H (T-41A) s/n all;
172I s/n all;
172K s/n all;
172L* s/n 17259224 thru 17259834;
F172F s/n all;
F172G s/n all;
F172H* s/n F172-0320 thru F172-0654;
F172H* s/n F17200655 thru F17200754;
F172K s/n all;
F172L* s/n F17200805 thru F17200820;
FR172E s/n all;
FR172F s/n all;
FR172G s/n all;
FR172H* s/n FR17200226 thru FR17200288;
172F (T-41A) s/n all;CCKT172175-07S
172G s/n all;
172H (T-41A) s/n all;
172I s/n all;
172K s/n all;
172L* s/n 17259224 thru 17259834;
F172F s/n all;
F172G s/n all;
F172H* s/n F172-0320 thru F172-0654;
F172H* s/n F17200655 thru F17200754;
F172K s/n all;
F172L* s/n F17200805 thru F17200820;
FR172E s/n all;
FR172F s/n all;
FR172G s/n all;
FR172H* s/n FR17200226 thru FR17200288;
172L* s/n 17259835 thru 17260758;CCKT172175-08G
172M* s/n 17259835 thru 17263458;
172M* s/n 17263459 thru 17264202;
F172L* s/n F17200821 thru F17201234;
F172M* s/n F17200905 thru F17201234;
FR172H* s/n FR17200289 thru FR17200350;
FR172J* s/n FR17200351 thru FR17200559;
172L* s/n 17259835 thru 17260758;CCKT172175-08S
172M* s/n 17259835 thru 17263458;
172M* s/n 17263459 thru 17264202;
F172L* s/n F17200821 thru F17201234;
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
236
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
F172M* s/n F17200905 thru F17201234;CCKT172175-08S
FR172H* s/n FR17200289 thru FR17200350;
FR172J* s/n FR17200351 thru FR17200559;
172M* s/n 17264203 thru 17265684;CCKT172175-09G
F172M* s/n F17201235 thru F17201384;
172M* s/n 17264203 thru 17265684;CCKT172175-09S
F172M* s/n F17201235 thru F17201384;
172M* s/n 17265685 thru 17267584;CCKT172175-10G
172N* s/n 17267585 thru 17270454;
F172M* s/n F17201385 thru F17201514;
F172N* s/n F17201515 thru F17201749;
FR172J* s/n FR17200571 thru FR17200590;
FR172K* s/n FR17200591 thru FR17200640;
172M* s/n 17265685 thru 17267584;CCKT172175-10S
172N* s/n 17267585 thru 17270454;
F172M* s/n F17201385 thru F17201514;
F172N* s/n F17201515 thru F17201749;
FR172J* s/n FR17200571 thru FR17200590;
FR172K* s/n FR17200591 thru FR17200640;
172N* s/n 17269875 thru 17273850;CCKT172175-11G
172N* s/n 17272885 thru 17273850;
F172N* s/n F17201750 thru F17202039;
F172P* s/n F17202040 thru F17202169;
FR172K* s/n FR17200641 thru FR17200675;
172N* s/n 17269875 thru 17273850;CCKT172175-11S
172N* s/n 17272885 thru 17273850;
F172N* s/n F17201750 thru F17202039;
F172P* s/n F17202040 thru F17202169;
FR172K* s/n FR17200641 thru FR17200675;
172N* s/n 17273851 thru 17274009;CCKT172175-12G
172P* s/n 17274010 thru 17275187;
172N* s/n 17273851 thru 17274009;CCKT172175-12S
172P* s/n 17274010 thru 17275187;
172P* s/n 17275188 thru 17276654;CCKT172175-13G
172Q s/n all;
172R s/n all;
172S s/n all;
172P* s/n 17275188 thru 17276654;CCKT172175-13S
172Q s/n all;
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
237
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
172R s/n all;CCKT172175-13S
172S s/n all;
F172E s/n all;CCKT172175-14G
F172E s/n all;CCKT172175-14S
F172P* s/n F17202170 thru F17202254;CCKT172175-15G
F172P* s/n F17202170 thru F17202254;CCKT172175-15S
FR172J* s/n FR17200560 thru FR17200570;CCKT172175-16G
FR172J* s/n FR17200560 thru FR17200570;CCKT172175-16S
172RG* s/n 172RG0001 thru 172RG0076;CCKT172RG-01G
172RG* s/n 172RG0001 thru 172RG0076;CCKT172RG-01S
172RG* s/n 172RG0077 thru 172RG1191;CCKT172RG-02G
172RG* s/n 172RG0077 thru 172RG1191;CCKT172RG-02S
180* s/n 30000 thru 32150;CCKT180-01G
180* s/n 30000 thru 32150;CCKT180-01S
180* s/n 32151 thru 32661;CCKT180-02G
180A s/n all;
180* s/n 32151 thru 32661;CCKT180-02S
180A s/n all;
180C* s/n 50662 thru 50744;CCKT180-03G
180C* s/n 50662 thru 50744;CCKT180-03S
180C* s/n 50746 thru 50747;
180C* s/n 50745 thru 50745;CCKT180-04G
180C* s/n 50748 thru 50911;
180D s/n all;
180E s/n all;
180F s/n all;
180G* s/n 18051313 thru 18051410;
180C* s/n 50745 thru 50745;CCKT180-04S
180C* s/n 50748 thru 50911;
180D s/n all;
180E s/n all;
180F s/n all;
180G* s/n 18051313 thru 18051410;
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
238
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
180G* s/n 18051411 thru 18051445;CCKT180-05G
180G* s/n 18051411 thru 18051445;CCKT180-05S
180H* s/n 18051446 thru 18051607;CCKT180-06G
180H* s/n 18051446 thru 18051607;CCKT180-06S
180H* s/n 18051608 thru 18052206;CCKT180-07G
180H* s/n 18051876 thru 18052175;
180H* s/n 18051608 thru 18052206;CCKT180-07S
180H* s/n 18051876 thru 18052175;
180H* s/n 18052207 thru 18052284;CCKT180-08G
180J* s/n 18052285 thru 18052331;
180H* s/n 18052207 thru 18052284;CCKT180-08S
180J* s/n 18052332 thru 18052384;CCKT180-09G
180J* s/n 18052332 thru 18052384;CCKT180-09S
180K* s/n 18052771 thru 18053167;CCKT180-10G
180K* s/n 18053001 thru 18053115;
180K* s/n 18052771 thru 18053167;CCKT180-10S
180K* s/n 18053001 thru 18053115;
180K* s/n 18053168 thru 18053203;CCKT180-11G
180K* s/n 18053168 thru 18053203;CCKT180-11S
180J* s/n 18052285 thru 18052384;CCKT180-12GB
180K s/n all;B
180J* s/n 18052285 thru 18052384;CCKT180-12S
180K s/n all;
180B s/n all;CCKT180-13GA
180B s/n all;CCKT180-13SA
182 s/n all;CCKT182-01G
182A s/n all;
182 s/n all;CCKT182-01S
182A s/n all;
182C* s/n 52359 thru 52611;CCKT182-02G
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
239
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
182C* s/n 52613 thru 52613;CCKT182-02G
182C* s/n 52359 thru 52611;CCKT182-02S
182C* s/n 52613 thru 52613;
182C* s/n 52612 thru 52612;CCKT182-03G
182C* s/n 52614 thru 53007;
182D s/n all;
182C* s/n 52612 thru 52612;CCKT182-03S
182C* s/n 52614 thru 53007;
182D s/n all;
182E* s/n 18253599 thru 18253929;CCKT182-04G
182E* s/n 18253599 thru 18253929;CCKT182-04S
182E* s/n 18253930 thru 18254423;CCKT182-05G
182F s/n all;
182G s/n all;
182E* s/n 18253930 thru 18254423;CCKT182-05S
182F s/n all;
182G s/n all;
182H s/n all;CCKT182-06G
182J s/n all;
182K s/n all;
182H s/n all;CCKT182-06S
182J s/n all;
182K s/n all;
182L s/n all;CCKT182-07G
182M s/n all;
182N s/n all;
182P* s/n 18260826 thru 18262465;
182L s/n all;CCKT182-07S
182M s/n all;
182N s/n all;
182P* s/n 18260826 thru 18262465;
182P* s/n 18262466 thru 18265175;CCKT182-08G
182Q s/n all;
182R* s/n 18267716 thru 18267789;
F182P s/n all;
F182Q s/n all;
T182* s/n 18267716 thru 18267789;
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2310
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
182P* s/n 18262466 thru 18265175;CCKT182-08S
182Q s/n all;
182R* s/n 18267716 thru 18267789;
F182P s/n all;
F182Q s/n all;
T182* s/n 18267716 thru 18267789;
182R* s/n 18267790 thru 18268293;CCKT182-09G
T182* s/n 18267790 thru 18268293;
182R* s/n 18267790 thru 18268293;CCKT182-09S
T182* s/n 18267790 thru 18268293;
182R* s/n 18268294 thru 18268615;CCKT182-10G
T182* s/n 18268294 thru 18268615;
182R* s/n 18268294 thru 18268615;CCKT182-10S
T182* s/n 18268294 thru 18268615;
FR182 s/n all;CCKT182-11G
R182* s/n R18200001 thru R18201679;
TR182* s/n R18200001 thru R18201679;
FR182 s/n all;CCKT182-11S
R182* s/n R18200001 thru R18201679;
TR182* s/n R18200001 thru R18201679;
R182* s/n R18201680 thru R18202041;CCKT182-12G
TR182* s/n R18201680 thru R18202041;
R182* s/n R18201680 thru R18202041;CCKT182-12S
TR182* s/n R18201680 thru R18202041;
182S s/n all;CCKT182-13G
182T s/n all;
T182T s/n all;
182S s/n all;CCKT182-13S
182T s/n all;
T182T s/n all;
182B s/n all;CCKT182-14GA
182B s/n all;CCKT182-14SA
185 s/n all;CCKT185-01G
185 s/n all;CCKT185-01S
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2311
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
185A s/n all;CCKT185-02G
185B s/n all;
185C* s/n 185-0654 thru 185-0768;
185A s/n all;CCKT185-02S
185B s/n all;
185C* s/n 185-0654 thru 185-0768;
185C* s/n 185-0769 thru 185-0776;CCKT185-03G
185C* s/n 185-0769 thru 185-0776;CCKT185-03S
185D s/n all;CCKT185-04G
185D s/n all;CCKT185-04S
185E s/n all;CCKT185-05G
A185E* s/n 185-0968 thru 185-1599;
A185E* s/n 18501600 thru 18501901;
185E s/n all;CCKT185-05S
A185E* s/n 185-0968 thru 185-1599;
A185E* s/n 18501600 thru 18501901;
A185E* s/n 18501902 thru 18502090;CCKT185-06G
A185F* s/n 18502091 thru 18502206;
A185E* s/n 18501902 thru 18502090;CCKT185-06S
A185F* s/n 18502091 thru 18502206;
A185F* s/n 18502311 thru 18503153;CCKT185-07G
A185F* s/n 18502311 thru 18503153;CCKT185-07S
A185F* s/n 18503154 thru 18504138;CCKT185-08G
A185F* s/n 18503154 thru 18504138;CCKT185-08S
A185F* s/n 18504139 thru 18504379;CCKT185-09G
A185F* s/n 18504381 thru 18504391;
A185F* s/n 18504139 thru 18504379;CCKT185-09S
A185F* s/n 18504381 thru 18504391;
A185F* s/n 18504380 thru 18504380;CCKT185-10G
A185F* s/n 18504392 thru 18504448;
A185F* s/n 18504380 thru 18504380;CCKT185-10S
A185F* s/n 18504392 thru 18504448;
A185F* s/n 18502207 thru 18502310;CCKT185-11G
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2312
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
A185F* s/n 18502207 thru 18502310;CCKT185-11S
188* s/n 188-0001 thru 188-0293;CCKT188-01
A188* s/n 188-0001 thru 188-0293;
188* s/n 188-0294 thru 188-0317;CCKT188-02
A188* s/n 188-0294 thru 188-0317;
188* s/n 188-0318 thru 188-0572;CCKT188-03
A188* s/n 188-0318 thru 188-0572;
188A* s/n 18800573 thru 18800707;CCKT188-04
A188A* s/n 18800573 thru 18800707;
188A* s/n 18800708 thru 18800832;CCKT188-05
A188A* s/n 18800708 thru 18800832;
188B* s/n 18800833 thru 18800874;CCKT188-06
A188B* s/n 18800833 thru 18800874;
188B* s/n 18800875 thru 18801374;CCKT188-07
A188B* s/n 18800875 thru 18801374;
A188B (w/ large hopper)* s/n 18800967T thru
18801374T;
188B* s/n 18801375 thru 18801402;CCKT188-08
A188B* s/n 18801375 thru 18801402;
A188B (w/ large hopper)* s/n 18801375T thru
18801402T;
188B* s/n 18801403 thru 18802348;CCKT188-09
A188B* s/n 18801403 thru 18802348;
A188B (w/ large hopper)* s/n 18801403T thru
18802348T;
A188B* s/n 18802349 thru 18802745;CCKT188-10
A188B (w/ large hopper)* s/n 18802349T thru
18802745T;
A188B* s/n 18802746 thru 18803296;CCKT188-11
A188B (w/ large hopper)* s/n 18802746T thru
18803296T;
A188B* s/n 18803297 thru 18803521;CCKT188-12
A188B (w/ large hopper)* s/n 18803297T thru
18803521T;
T188C* s/n T18803307T thru T18803521T;
A188B* s/n 18803522 thru 18803856;CCKT188-13
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2313
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
A188B (w/ large hopper)* s/n 18803522T thru
18803968T;
CCKT188-13
T188C* s/n T18803522T thru T18803968T;
210-5 (205)* s/n 205-0001 thru 205-0050;CCKT205-01G
210-5 (205)* s/n 205-0001 thru 205-0050;CCKT205-01S
210-5 (205)* s/n 205-0051 thru 205-0480;CCKT205-02G
210-5A (205A) s/n all;
210-5 (205)* s/n 205-0051 thru 205-0480;CCKT205-02S
210-5A (205A) s/n all;
206 s/n all;CCKT206-01G
P206 s/n all;
P206A s/n all;
P206B s/n all;
TP206A s/n all;
TP206B s/n all;
TU206A s/n all;
TU206B s/n all;
U206 s/n all;
U206A s/n all;
U206B s/n all;
206 s/n all;CCKT206-01S
P206 s/n all;
P206A s/n all;
P206B s/n all;
TP206A s/n all;
TP206B s/n all;
TU206A s/n all;
TU206B s/n all;
U206 s/n all;
U206A s/n all;
U206B s/n all;
P206C s/n all;CCKT206-02G
P206D* s/n P206-0520 thru P206-0583;
TP206C s/n all;
TP206D* s/n P206-0520 thru P206-0583;
TU206C s/n all;
TU206D* s/n U206-1235 thru U206-1345;
U206C s/n all;
U206D* s/n U206-1235 thru U206-1345;
P206C s/n all;CCKT206-02GE
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2314
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
P206D* s/n P206-0520 thru P206-0583;CCKT206-02GE
TP206C s/n all;
TP206D* s/n P206-0520 thru P206-0583;
TU206C s/n all;
TU206D* s/n U206-1235 thru U206-1345;
U206C s/n all;
U206D* s/n U206-1235 thru U206-1345;
P206C s/n all;CCKT206-02S
P206D* s/n P206-0520 thru P206-0583;
TP206C s/n all;
TP206D* s/n P206-0520 thru P206-0583;
TU206C s/n all;
TU206D* s/n U206-1235 thru U206-1345;
U206C s/n all;
U206D* s/n U206-1235 thru U206-1345;
P206C s/n all;CCKT206-02SE
P206D* s/n P206-0520 thru P206-0583;
TP206C s/n all;
TP206D* s/n P206-0520 thru P206-0583;
TU206C s/n all;
TU206D* s/n U206-1235 thru U206-1345;
U206C s/n all;
U206D* s/n U206-1235 thru U206-1345;
P206D* s/n P206-0584 thru P206-0603;CCKT206-03G
P206E s/n all;
TP206D* s/n P206-0584 thru P206-0603;
TP206E s/n all;
TU206D* s/n U206-1346 thru U206-1444;
TU206E* s/n U20601445 thru U20601667;
U206D* s/n U206-1346 thru U206-1444;
U206E* s/n U20601445 thru U20601667;
P206D* s/n P206-0584 thru P206-0603;CCKT206-03GE
P206E s/n all;
TP206D* s/n P206-0584 thru P206-0603;
TP206E s/n all;
TU206D* s/n U206-1346 thru U206-1444;
TU206E* s/n U20601445 thru U20601667;
U206D* s/n U206-1346 thru U206-1444;
U206E* s/n U20601445 thru U20601667;
P206D* s/n P206-0584 thru P206-0603;CCKT206-03S
P206E s/n all;
TP206D* s/n P206-0584 thru P206-0603;
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2315
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
TP206E s/n all;CCKT206-03S
TU206D* s/n U206-1346 thru U206-1444;
TU206E* s/n U20601445 thru U20601667;
U206D* s/n U206-1346 thru U206-1444;
U206E* s/n U20601445 thru U20601667;
P206D* s/n P206-0584 thru P206-0603;CCKT206-03SE
P206E s/n all;
TP206D* s/n P206-0584 thru P206-0603;
TP206E s/n all;
TU206D* s/n U206-1346 thru U206-1444;
TU206E* s/n U20601445 thru U20601667;
U206D* s/n U206-1346 thru U206-1444;
U206E* s/n U20601445 thru U20601667;
TU206E* s/n U20601668 thru U20601700;CCKT206-04G
U206E* s/n U20601668 thru U20601700;
TU206E* s/n U20601668 thru U20601700;CCKT206-04GE
U206E* s/n U20601668 thru U20601700;
TU206E* s/n U20601668 thru U20601700;CCKT206-04S
U206E* s/n U20601668 thru U20601700;
TU206E* s/n U20601668 thru U20601700;CCKT206-04SE
U206E* s/n U20601668 thru U20601700;
TU206F* s/n U20601701 thru U20601748;CCKT206-05G
U206F* s/n U20601701 thru U20601748;
TU206F* s/n U20601701 thru U20601748;CCKT206-05GE
U206F* s/n U20601701 thru U20601748;
TU206F* s/n U20601701 thru U20601748;CCKT206-05S
U206F* s/n U20601701 thru U20601748;
TU206F* s/n U20601701 thru U20601748;CCKT206-05SE
U206F* s/n U20601701 thru U20601748;
TU206F* s/n U20601749 thru U20601874;CCKT206-06G
U206F* s/n U20601749 thru U20601874;
TU206F* s/n U20601749 thru U20601874;CCKT206-06GE
U206F* s/n U20601749 thru U20601874;
TU206F* s/n U20601749 thru U20601874;CCKT206-06S
U206F* s/n U20601749 thru U20601874;
TU206F* s/n U20601749 thru U20601874;CCKT206-06SE
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2316
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
U206F* s/n U20601749 thru U20601874;CCKT206-06SE
TU206F* s/n U20601875 thru U20601957;CCKT206-07G
U206F* s/n U20601875 thru U20601957;
TU206F* s/n U20601875 thru U20601957;CCKT206-07S
U206F* s/n U20601875 thru U20601957;
TU206F* s/n U20601958 thru U20602199;CCKT206-08G
U206F* s/n U20601958 thru U20602199;
TU206F* s/n U20601958 thru U20602199;CCKT206-08S
U206F* s/n U20601958 thru U20602199;
TU206F* s/n U20602200 thru U20602579;CCKT206-09G
U206F* s/n U20602200 thru U20602579;
TU206F* s/n U20602200 thru U20602579;CCKT206-09S
U206F* s/n U20602200 thru U20602579;
TU206F* s/n U20602580 thru U20603521;CCKT206-10G
TU206G* s/n U20603522 thru U20605919;
U206F* s/n U20602580 thru U20603521;
U206G* s/n U20603522 thru U20605919;
TU206F* s/n U20602580 thru U20603521;CCKT206-10S
TU206G* s/n U20603522 thru U20605919;
U206F* s/n U20602580 thru U20603521;
U206G* s/n U20603522 thru U20605919;
TU206G* s/n U20605920 thru U20606003;CCKT206-11G
U206G* s/n U20605920 thru U20606003;
TU206G* s/n U20605920 thru U20606003;CCKT206-11S
U206G* s/n U20605920 thru U20606003;
TU206G* s/n U20606004 thru U20606439;CCKT206-12G
U206G* s/n U20606004 thru U20606439;
TU206G* s/n U20606004 thru U20606439;CCKT206-12S
U206G* s/n U20606004 thru U20606439;
TU206G* s/n U20606440 thru U20607020;CCKT206-13G
U206G* s/n U20606440 thru U20607020;
TU206G* s/n U20606440 thru U20607020;CCKT206-13S
U206G* s/n U20606440 thru U20607020;
206H s/n all;CCKT206H-01G
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2317
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
206H s/n all;CCKT206H-01S
207* s/n 20700001 thru 20700101;CCKT207-01G
T207* s/n 20700001 thru 20700101;
207* s/n 20700001 thru 20700101;CCKT207-01GE
T207* s/n 20700001 thru 20700101;
207* s/n 20700001 thru 20700101;CCKT207-01S
T207* s/n 20700001 thru 20700101;
207* s/n 20700001 thru 20700101;CCKT207-01SE
T207* s/n 20700001 thru 20700101;
207* s/n 20700102 thru 20700204;CCKT207-02G
T207* s/n 20700102 thru 20700204;
207* s/n 20700102 thru 20700204;CCKT207-02GE
T207* s/n 20700102 thru 20700204;
207* s/n 20700102 thru 20700204;CCKT207-02S
T207* s/n 20700102 thru 20700204;
207* s/n 20700102 thru 20700204;CCKT207-02SE
T207* s/n 20700102 thru 20700204;
207* s/n 20700205 thru 20700207;CCKT207-03G
T207* s/n 20700205 thru 20700207;
207* s/n 20700205 thru 20700207;CCKT207-03GE
T207* s/n 20700205 thru 20700207;
207* s/n 20700205 thru 20700207;CCKT207-03S
T207* s/n 20700205 thru 20700207;
207* s/n 20700205 thru 20700207;CCKT207-03SE
T207* s/n 20700205 thru 20700207;
207* s/n 20700208 thru 20700227;CCKT207-04G
T207* s/n 20700208 thru 20700227;
207* s/n 20700208 thru 20700227;CCKT207-04GE
T207* s/n 20700208 thru 20700227;
207* s/n 20700208 thru 20700227;CCKT207-04S
T207* s/n 20700208 thru 20700227;
207* s/n 20700208 thru 20700227;CCKT207-04SE
T207* s/n 20700208 thru 20700227;
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2318
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
207* s/n 20700228 thru 20700267;CCKT207-05G
T207* s/n 20700228 thru 20700267;
207* s/n 20700228 thru 20700267;CCKT207-05S
T207* s/n 20700228 thru 20700267;
207* s/n 20700268 thru 20700362;CCKT207-06G
207A* s/n 20700363 thru 20700646;
T207* s/n 20700268 thru 20700362;
T207A* s/n 20700363 thru 20700646;
207* s/n 20700268 thru 20700362;CCKT207-06S
207A* s/n 20700363 thru 20700646;
T207* s/n 20700268 thru 20700362;
T207A* s/n 20700363 thru 20700646;
207A* s/n 20700647 thru 20700672;CCKT207-07G
T207A* s/n 20700647 thru 20700672;
207A* s/n 20700647 thru 20700672;CCKT207-07S
T207A* s/n 20700647 thru 20700672;
207A* s/n 20700673 thru 20700729;CCKT207-08G
T207A* s/n 20700673 thru 20700729;
207A* s/n 20700673 thru 20700729;CCKT207-08S
T207A* s/n 20700673 thru 20700729;
207A* s/n 20700730 thru 20700788;CCKT207-09G
T207A* s/n 20700730 thru 20700788;
207A* s/n 20700730 thru 20700788;CCKT207-09S
T207A* s/n 20700730 thru 20700788;
210 s/n all;CCKT210-01G
210A s/n all;
210 s/n all;CCKT210-01S
210A s/n all;
210B s/n all;CCKT210-02G
210B s/n all;CCKT210-02S
210C s/n all;CCKT210-03G
210C s/n all;CCKT210-03S
210D s/n all;CCKT210-04G
210E s/n all;
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2319
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
210F s/n all;CCKT210-04G
T210F s/n all;
210D s/n all;CCKT210-04S
210E s/n all;
210F s/n all;
T210F s/n all;
210G* s/n 21058819 thru 21058829;CCKT210-05G
T210G* s/n T210-0198 thru T210-0240;
210G* s/n 21058819 thru 21058829;CCKT210-05S
T210G* s/n T210-0198 thru T210-0240;
210G* s/n 21058830 thru 21058936;CCKT210-06G
T210G* s/n T210-0241 thru T210-0307;
210G* s/n 21058830 thru 21058936;CCKT210-06S
T210G* s/n T210-0241 thru T210-0307;
210H* s/n 21058937 thru 21059030;CCKT210-07G
T210H* s/n T210-0308 thru T210-0378;
210H* s/n 21058937 thru 21059030;CCKT210-07GE
T210H* s/n T210-0308 thru T210-0378;
210H* s/n 21058937 thru 21059030;CCKT210-07S
T210H* s/n T210-0308 thru T210-0378;
210H* s/n 21058937 thru 21059030;CCKT210-07SE
T210H* s/n T210-0308 thru T210-0378;
210H* s/n 21059031 thru 21059061;CCKT210-08G
T210H* s/n T210-0379 thru T210-0392;
210H* s/n 21059031 thru 21059061;CCKT210-08GE
T210H* s/n T210-0379 thru T210-0392;
210H* s/n 21059031 thru 21059061;CCKT210-08S
T210H* s/n T210-0379 thru T210-0392;
210H* s/n 21059031 thru 21059061;CCKT210-08SE
T210H* s/n T210-0379 thru T210-0392;
210J* s/n 21059062 thru 21059100;CCKT210-09G
T210J* s/n T210-0393 thru T210-0407;
210J* s/n 21059062 thru 21059100;CCKT210-09GE
T210J* s/n T210-0393 thru T210-0407;
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2320
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
210J* s/n 21059062 thru 21059100;CCKT210-09S
T210J* s/n T210-0393 thru T210-0407;
210J* s/n 21059062 thru 21059100;CCKT210-09SE
T210J* s/n T210-0393 thru T210-0407;
210J* s/n 21029101 thru 21059199;CCKT210-10G
T210J* s/n T210-0408 thru T210-0454;
210J* s/n 21029101 thru 21059199;CCKT210-10GE
T210J* s/n T210-0408 thru T210-0454;
210J* s/n 21029101 thru 21059199;CCKT210-10S
T210J* s/n T210-0408 thru T210-0454;
210J* s/n 21029101 thru 21059199;CCKT210-10SE
T210J* s/n T210-0408 thru T210-0454;
210K* s/n 21059200 thru 21059323;CCKT210-11G
T210K* s/n 21059200 thru 21059323;
210K* s/n 21059200 thru 21059323;CCKT210-11S
T210K* s/n 21059200 thru 21059323;
210K* s/n 21059324 thru 21059465;CCKT210-12G
T210K* s/n 21059324 thru 21059465;
210K* s/n 21059324 thru 21059465;CCKT210-12S
T210K* s/n 21059324 thru 21059465;
210K* s/n 21059466 thru 21059502;CCKT210-13G
210L* s/n 21059503 thru 21059555;
T210K* s/n 21059466 thru 21059502;
T210L* s/n 21059503 thru 21059555;
210K* s/n 21059466 thru 21059502;CCKT210-13S
210L* s/n 21059503 thru 21059555;
T210K* s/n 21059466 thru 21059502;
T210L* s/n 21059503 thru 21059555;
210L* s/n 21059556 thru 21060089;CCKT210-14G
T210L* s/n 21059556 thru 21060089;
210L* s/n 21059556 thru 21060089;CCKT210-14S
T210L* s/n 21059556 thru 21060089;
210L* s/n 21060090 thru 21061573;CCKT210-15G
210M* s/n 21061574 thru 21062273;
T210L* s/n 21060090 thru 21061573;
T210M* s/n 21061574 thru 21062273;
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2321
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
210L* s/n 21060090 thru 21061573;CCKT210-15S
210M* s/n 21061574 thru 21062273;
T210L* s/n 21060090 thru 21061573;
T210M* s/n 21061574 thru 21062273;
210M* s/n 21062274 thru 21062954;CCKT210-16G
210N* s/n 21062955 thru 21064084;
T210M* s/n 21062274 thru 21062954;
T210N* s/n 21062955 thru 21064084;
210M* s/n 21062274 thru 21062954;CCKT210-16S
210N* s/n 21062955 thru 21064084;
T210M* s/n 21062274 thru 21062954;
T210N* s/n 21062955 thru 21064084;
210N* s/n 21064085 thru 21064135;CCKT210-17G
T210N* s/n 21064085 thru 21064135;
210N* s/n 21064085 thru 21064135;CCKT210-17S
T210N* s/n 21064085 thru 21064135;
210N* s/n 21064136 thru 21064185;CCKT210-18G
T210N* s/n 21064136 thru 21064185;
210N* s/n 21064136 thru 21064185;CCKT210-18S
T210N* s/n 21064136 thru 21064185;
210N* s/n 21064186 thru 21064772;CCKT210-19G
T210N* s/n 21064186 thru 21064772;
210N* s/n 21064186 thru 21064772;CCKT210-19S
T210N* s/n 21064186 thru 21064772;
210N* s/n 21064773 thru 21064897;CCKT210-20G
T210N* s/n 21064773 thru 21064897;
210N* s/n 21064773 thru 21064897;CCKT210-20S
T210N* s/n 21064773 thru 21064897;
210R s/n all;CCKT210-21G
T210R s/n all;
210R s/n all;CCKT210-21S
T210R s/n all;
P210N* s/n P21000001 thru P21000553;CCKTP210-01G
P210N* s/n P21000001 thru P21000553;CCKTP210-01S
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2322
Model and Serial Number RangeLocationPart Number ReplacesRev
P210N* s/n P21000554 thru P21000622;CCKTP210-02G
P210N* s/n P21000554 thru P21000834;CCKTP210-02S
P210N* s/n P21000623 thru P21000797;CCKTP210-03G
P210N* s/n P21000623 thru P21000797;CCKTP210-03S
P210N* s/n P210000798 thru P21000834;CCKTP210-04G
P210N* s/n P210000798 thru P21000834;CCKTP210-04S
P210R s/n all;CCKTP210-05G
P210R s/n all;CCKTP210-05S
* Denotes partial model eligibility
"MC" prefix denotes McFarlane Aviation, Inc. manufacture
Report Generated: 1/15/2020  9:28:55AM
McFarlane Aviation, Inc.
696 East 1700 Road
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
Drawing Number:
1518
B
REVISION
ofSheet:OABDrawn:NAScale:ASize:
ELIGIBILITY, Cable/Chain Kits
Title:
2323